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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2022 Massachusetts W 42-10 1-0 0-0 3:21 15101
09/10/2022 Alcorn W 52-0 2-0 0-0 3:08 14501
09/17/2022 at Kansas St. W 17-10 3-0 0-0 3:17 50887
09/24/2022 Southern Miss. L 24-27 3-1 0-0 3:16 20422

* 09/30/2022 at Houston Wot1 27-24 4-1 1-0 3:15 24319

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Massachusetts 42-10 20 / 14 9 / 13 7 / 1 4 / 0 39-196 / 58-200 13-22-0 / 4-11-3 173 / 17 61-369 / 69-217 116 / 64 1 / 3
Alcorn 52-0 31 / 4 12 / 2 16 / 2 3 / 0 44-159 / 32-60 25-31-0 / 5-14-1 399 / 49 75-558 / 46-109 40 / 0 2 / 1
Kansas St. 17-10 18 / 15 9 / 8 8 / 7 1 / 0 40-160 / 42-186 13-26-2 / 21-31-0 176 / 150 66-336 / 73-336 40 / 72 2 / 0
Southern Miss. 24-27 26 / 13 14 / 5 10 / 8 2 / 0 47-204 / 27-59 19-29-1 / 17-25-0 247 / 194 76-451 / 52-253 39 / 47 1 / 0
Houston 27-24 14 / 22 4 / 9 9 / 12 1 / 1 28-84 / 48-175 16-26-0 / 22-33-0 189 / 208 54-273 / 81-383 54 / 22 1 / 1
Totals 162-71 109 / 68 48 / 37 50 / 30 11 / 1 198-803 / 207-680 86-134-3 / 69-114-4 1184 / 618 332-1987 / 321-1298 289 / 205 7 / 5
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Team Statistics
TULANE OPP

Scoring 162 71
Points per game 32.4 14.2
Points Off Turnovers 28 17

First Downs 109 68
Rushing 48 37
Passing 50 30
Penalty 11 1

Rushing Yardage 803 680
Yards gained rushing 899 754
Yards lost rushing 96 74
Rushing attempts 198 207
Average per rush 4.1 3.3
Average per game 160.6 136.0
TDs Rushing 11 2

Passing Yardage 1184 618
Comp-Att-Int 86-134-3 69-114-4
Average per pass 8.8 5.4
Average per catch 13.8 9.0
Average per game 236.8 123.6
TDs Passing 10 5

Total offense 1987 1298
Total plays 332 321
Average per play 6.0 4.0
Average per game 397.4 259.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 7-160 7-119
Punt returns: #-Yards 9-95 0-0
Int returns: #-Yards 4-34 3-84
Kick return average 22.9 17.0
Punt return average 10.6 0.0
Int return average 8.5 28.0
Fumbles-Lost 8-4 3-1
Penalties-Yards 19-155 33-278

Average per game 31.0 55.6
Punts-Yards 15-605 31-1167

Average per punt 40.3 37.6
Net punt average 37.7 35.2

Kickoffs-Yards 28-1745 16-983
Average per kick 62.3 61.4
Net kick average 41.7 37.4

Time of possession / game 29:52 30:08
3rd-down conversion 22/61 24/78

3rd-down pct 36% 31%
4rd-down conversion 6/12 5/12
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TULANE OPP
4rd-down pct 50% 42%

Sacks by-Yards 6-37 8-51
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 22 8
Field goals - attempts 3-6 5-8
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (20-25) 80% (9-10) 90%
Red-zone touchdowns (17-25) 68% (4-10) 40%
PAT-attempts (21-21) 100% (8-8) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
Attendance 50024 75206

Games / Avg per game 3/16675 2/37603
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Tulane 38 45 45 28 6 162
Opponents 0 37 7 24 3 71
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Tyjae Spears 5 62 268 9 259 4.2 6 34 51.8
Iverson Celestine 5 43 205 3 202 4.7 0 14 40.4
Michael Pratt 4 38 235 38 197 5.2 1 24 49.3
Shaadie Clayton 5 11 31 1 30 2.7 1 6 6.0
Lucas Barisas 2 8 41 0 41 5.1 0 13 20.5
Kai Horton 2 5 11 32 -21 -4.2 0 6 -10.5
Dea Dea McDougle 5 5 34 0 34 6.8 1 16 6.8
Tate Jernigan 1 4 11 2 9 2.3 0 7 9.0
Cameron Carroll 1 3 3 0 3 1.0 0 2 3.0
Josh Coltrin 2 3 14 1 13 4.3 0 12 6.5
Justin Ibieta 4 3 15 0 15 5.0 1 9 3.8
George Arata 1 3 12 0 12 4.0 0 6 12.0
Charles Schibler 1 2 6 0 6 3.0 0 5 6.0
Duece Watts 5 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.2
Phat Watts 2 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 2.5
Lawrence Keys III 4 1 7 0 7 7.0 1 7 1.8
Team 5 5 0 10 -10 -2.0 0 0 -2.0

Total 5 198 899 96 803 4.1 11 34 160.6
Opponents 5 207 754 74 680 3.3 2 26 136.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Michael Pratt 4 160.5 61-96-3 63.5 905 7 72 226.3
Kai Horton 2 153.4 12-22-0 54.5 141 3 33 70.5
Justin Ibieta 4 153.7 13-16-0 81.3 138 0 20 34.5

Total 5 158.5 86-134-3 64.2 1184 10 72 236.8
Opponents 5 113.5 69-114-4 60.5 618 5 41 123.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Tyjae Spears 5 13 191 14.7 1 30 38.2
Dea Dea McDougle 5 11 139 12.6 0 38 27.8
Shae Wyatt 5 11 220 20.0 1 72 44.0
Jha'Quan Jackson 5 8 154 19.3 2 34 30.8
Duece Watts 5 8 154 19.3 2 31 30.8
Lawrence Keys III 4 8 72 9.0 1 18 18.0
Tyrick James 5 6 69 11.5 3 26 13.8
Alex Bauman 4 4 57 14.3 0 20 14.3
Shaadie Clayton 5 2 22 11.0 0 16 4.4
Luke Besh 3 2 18 9.0 0 13 6.0
Will Wallace 3 2 6 3.0 0 5 2.0
Trevor Evans 1 2 20 10.0 0 14 20.0
Reggie Brown 5 2 10 5.0 0 5 2.0
Michael Lavergne 1 1 9 9.0 0 9 9.0
Kai Horton 2 1 -4 -4.0 0 0 -2.0
Bryce Bohanon 2 1 15 15.0 0 15 7.5
Iverson Celestine 5 1 8 8.0 0 8 1.6
Phat Watts 2 1 5 5.0 0 5 2.5
Chris Brazzell II 2 1 11 11.0 0 11 5.5
Lucas Desjardins 1 1 8 8.0 0 8 8.0

Total 5 86 1184 13.8 10 72 236.8
Opponents 5 69 618 9.0 5 41 123.6

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jha'Quan Jackson 9 95 10.6 0 41

Total 9 95 10.6 0 41
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Macon Clark 1 0 0.0 0 0
Dorian Williams 1 13 13.0 0 13
Corey Platt Jr. 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Jarius Monroe 1 22 22.0 0 22

Total 4 34 8.5 0 22
Opponents 3 84 28.0 1 49

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Lawrence Keys III 4 82 20.5 0 26
Jha'Quan Jackson 2 73 36.5 0 40
Austin Sybrandt 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 7 160 22.9 0 40
Opponents 7 119 17.0 0 25

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jadon Canady 1 0 0.0 1 0

Total 1 0 0.0 1 0
Opponents 4 2 0.5 0 2
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Tyjae Spears 7 - - - - - - - 42
Kriston Esnard - 3-6 20-20 - - - - - 29
Tyrick James 3 - - - - - - - 18
Jha'Quan Jackson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Duece Watts 2 - - - - - - - 12
Lawrence Keys III 2 - - - - - - - 12
Michael Pratt 1 - - - - - - - 6
Justin Ibieta 1 - - - - - - - 6
Shae Wyatt 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jadon Canady 1 - - - - - - - 6
Shaadie Clayton 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dea Dea McDougle 1 - - - - - - - 6
Graham Dable - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 22 3-6 21-21 0 0 0 0 0 162
Opponents 8 5-8 8-8 0 0 0 0 0 71

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Kriston Esnard 3-6 50.0 0-0 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-0 30 2
Opponents 5-8 62.5 0-0 3-3 2-2 0-2 0-1 36 2

FG Sequence
Team Name Tulane Opponents
Alcorn (26) 43
Kansas St. (30) (22)
Southern Miss. (28),47,37 (36),(26)
Houston 21 54,47,(36)
Massachusetts (21)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Michael Pratt 4 134 197 905 1102 275.5
Tyjae Spears 5 62 259 0 259 51.8
Iverson Celestine 5 43 202 0 202 40.4
Justin Ibieta 4 19 15 138 153 38.3
Kai Horton 2 27 -21 141 120 60.0
Lucas Barisas 2 8 41 0 41 20.5
Dea Dea McDougle 5 5 34 0 34 6.8
Shaadie Clayton 5 11 30 0 30 6.0
Josh Coltrin 2 3 13 0 13 6.5
George Arata 1 3 12 0 12 12.0
Tate Jernigan 1 4 9 0 9 9.0
Lawrence Keys III 4 1 7 0 7 1.8
Charles Schibler 1 2 6 0 6 6.0
Phat Watts 2 1 5 0 5 2.5
Cameron Carroll 1 3 3 0 3 3.0
Duece Watts 5 1 1 0 1 0.2
Team 5 0 -10 0 -10 -2.0
Total 5 332 803 1184 1987 397.4
Opponents 5 321 680 618 1298 259.6

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Casey Glover 14 605 43.2 61 2 9 4 2 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 15 605 40.3 61 2 9 4 2 1
Opponents 31 1167 37.6 57 2 10 7 6 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Casey Glover 26 1615 62.1 11 0
Lucas Dunker, Jr. 2 130 65.0 2 0
Total 28 1745 62.3 13 0 9 41.7 23
Opponents 16 983 61.4 9 0 7 37.4 27
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Tyjae Spears 5 259 191 0 0 0 450 90.0
Jha'Quan Jackson 5 0 154 95 73 0 322 64.4
Shae Wyatt 5 0 220 0 0 0 220 44.0
Iverson Celestine 5 202 8 0 0 0 210 42.0
Michael Pratt 4 197 0 0 0 0 197 49.3
Dea Dea McDougle 5 34 139 0 0 0 173 34.6
Lawrence Keys III 4 7 72 0 82 0 161 40.3
Duece Watts 5 1 154 0 0 0 155 31.0
Tyrick James 5 0 69 0 0 0 69 13.8
Alex Bauman 4 0 57 0 0 0 57 14.3
Shaadie Clayton 5 30 22 0 0 0 52 10.4
Lucas Barisas 2 41 0 0 0 0 41 20.5
Jarius Monroe 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 4.4
Trevor Evans 1 0 20 0 0 0 20 20.0
Luke Besh 3 0 18 0 0 0 18 6.0
Justin Ibieta 4 15 0 0 0 0 15 3.8
Bryce Bohanon 2 0 15 0 0 0 15 7.5
Josh Coltrin 2 13 0 0 0 0 13 6.5
Dorian Williams 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 2.6
George Arata 1 12 0 0 0 0 12 12.0
Chris Brazzell II 2 0 11 0 0 0 11 5.5
Reggie Brown 5 0 10 0 0 0 10 2.0
Phat Watts 2 5 5 0 0 0 10 5.0
Tate Jernigan 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 9.0
Michael Lavergne 1 0 9 0 0 0 9 9.0
Lucas Desjardins 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 8.0
Will Wallace 3 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.0
Charles Schibler 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Austin Sybrandt 3 0 0 0 5 0 5 1.7
Cameron Carroll 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
Corey Platt Jr. 5 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -0.2
Kai Horton 2 -21 -4 0 0 0 -25 -12.5
Team 5 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -2.0
Total 5 803 1184 95 160 34 2276 455.2
Opponents 5 680 618 0 119 84 1501 300.2
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
2 Dorian Williams 5 25 12 37 3.5-11 1-6 1-13 1 1 . . . .
31 Larry Brooks 5 22 8 30 1-1 . . . . . 1 . .
1 Nick Anderson 5 22 8 30 1-4 . . 1 1 . 1 1 .
37 Macon Clark 5 18 5 23 3-9 . 1-0 2 . . 1 . .
35 Jesus Machado 5 11 6 17 1-1 . . . . . . . .
45 Corey Platt Jr. 5 13 2 15 2-8 1-7 1--1 . 1 . . . .
23 Lummie Young IV 5 9 4 13 . . . 1 . . . . .
28 Jadon Canady 5 12 1 13 1-1 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .
0 Patrick Jenkins 5 10 2 12 3-5 . . . 3 . . . .
94 Eric Hicks Jr. 5 5 5 10 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
91 Tylo Phillips 5 7 2 9 2-6 . . . 2 . . 1 .
6 Darius Hodges 5 7 2 9 1-7 1-7 . . 3 . . . .
7 Lance Robinson 5 7 1 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
90 Devean Deal 4 6 2 8 2.5-3 . . . 1 . . . .
55 Noah Taliancich 5 3 4 7 0.5-4 0.5-4 . . . . . . .
12 DJ Douglas 5 6 1 7 . . . . . . . . .
32 Bailey Despanie 5 5 1 6 1-0 1-0 . . . . . . .
8 Carlos Hatcher 5 4 2 6 2-8 0.5-5 . . . . . . .
70 Kameron Hamilton 3 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
11 Jarius Monroe 5 4 1 5 . . 1-22 2 . . . . .
48 Keith Cooper Jr. 5 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
3 Angelo Anderson 5 1 4 5 . . . . 1 . . . .
29 Kentrell Webb 2 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
99 Alfred Thomas 5 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
93 Elijah Champaigne 5 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
98 Parker Peterson 2 3 . 3 1-1 . . . . . . . .
49 Armoni Dixon 2 2 . 2 1-8 1-8 . . . . . . .
12 Kai Horton 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Shi'Keem Laister 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
44 Michael Lunz 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Levi Williams 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
10 Shae Wyatt 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
97 Maxie Baudoin IV 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
45 Reed Rutkowski 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
40 Taylor Love 2 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
24 Tyrek Presley 5 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 5 225 80 305 27-77 6-37 4-34 10 14 1-0 3 2 0
Opponents 5 218 90 308 20-76 8-51 3-84 20 6 4-2 4 3 0
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## Player GP-GS UMass Alcorn KState USM UH
0 Shaadie Clayton 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
0 Patrick Jenkins 5/5 START START START START START
1 Nick Anderson 5/5 START START START START START
2 Dorian Williams 5/5 START START START START START
2 Duece Watts 5/5 START START START START START
3 Phat Watts 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
3 Angelo Anderson 5/2 XXX START START XXX XXX
4 Jha'Quan Jackson 5/2 START XXX START XXX XXX
6 Darius Hodges 5/5 START START START START START
6 Lawrence Keys III 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
7 Lance Robinson 5/5 START START START START START
7 Michael Pratt 4/4 START START START START ...
8 Carlos Hatcher 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
8 Iverson Celestine 5/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START
9 Carson Haggard 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
10 Shae Wyatt 5/5 START START START START START
11 Jarius Monroe 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
12 DJ Douglas 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
12 Kai Horton 2/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX
13 Justin Ibieta 4/1 XXX XXX XXX ... START
13 Cadien Robinson 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
14 Dea Dea McDougle 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
15 T.J. Huggins 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
16 Levi Williams 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
17 Chris Brazzell II 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
19 Kiland Harrison 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
19 Garrett Mmahat 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
20 Cameron Carroll 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
20 Matthew Remondet 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
21 Makhi Hughes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
22 Tyjae Spears 5/5 START START START START START
22 Gabe Liu 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
23 Lummie Young IV 5/4 START START XXX START START
24 Tyrek Presley 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Lucas Desjardins 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
26 Shi'Keem Laister 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Austin Sybrandt 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ...
28 Jadon Canady 5/5 START START START START START
29 Kentrell Webb 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
30 Jonathan Mestayer II 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
31 Larry Brooks 5/5 START START START START START
32 Bailey Despanie 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
33 Rodrek Williams II 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
34 Jean-Jacques Hunter 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
35 Jesus Machado 5/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX
36 Mandel Eugene Jr. 2/0 ... XXX ... XXX ...
37 Macon Clark 5/5 START START START START START
38 Josh Coltrin 2/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX
39 Trevor Evans 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
39 Brandon Kim 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
40 George Arata 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
40 Taylor Love 2/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX
41 Michael Lavergne 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
41 Kriston Esnard 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
42 Lucas Barisas 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
43 Rishi Rattan 3/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX
43 Valentino Ambrosio 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
44 Michael Lunz 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Charles Schibler 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
45 Reed Rutkowski 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
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## Player GP-GS UMass Alcorn KState USM UH
45 Corey Platt Jr. 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
46 Chadwick Bailey 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
46 Tate Jernigan 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
47 Aidan McCahill 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
48 Keith Cooper Jr. 5/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX
48 Jonathan Kahn 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
49 Armoni Dixon 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
50 Jackson Schmelter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
51 James Laprocido 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
52 Sincere Haynesworth 5/4 START START START START XXX
52 Adam Uppuluri 2/1 ... ... ... XXX START
53 Bobby Noel 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
54 Kanan Ray 5/5 START START START START START
55 Noah Taliancich 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
56 Shadre Hurst 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
57 Ethan Hudak 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
58 Caleb Thomas 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
59 Jack Collins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
60 Ethan Marcus 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
61 Hutson Lillibridge 3/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX
62 Brice Busch 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
65 Sully Burns 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
66 Nik Hogan 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
67 Graham Dable 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
68 Josh Remetich 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
69 Rashad Green 5/5 START START START START START
70 Kameron Hamilton 3/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX
71 Matt Lombardi 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
72 Trey Tuggle 4/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
74 Jackson Fort 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
75 Joseph Solomon 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
76 Prince Pines 5/5 START START START START START
77 Keanon McNally 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
79 Joey Claybrook 5/5 START START START START START
80 Tyrick James 5/3 XXX START START START XXX
81 Luke Besh 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ...
81 Lucas Dunker, Jr. 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
83 Bryce Bohanon 2/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX
84 Will Wallace 3/1 START ... XXX ... XXX
85 Jalen Rogers 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ...
86 Andrew Wilks 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
87 Alex Bauman 4/2 XXX START ... XXX START
88 Blake Gunter 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
89 Reggie Brown 5/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX
90 Devean Deal 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
91 Tylo Phillips 5/2 XXX XXX XXX START START
92 Ethan Greenberg 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
92 Gerrod Henderson 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
93 Elijah Champaigne 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
94 Eric Hicks Jr. 5/5 START START START START START
95 Adonis Friloux 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
96 Casey Glover 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Maxie Baudoin IV 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ...
98 Parker Peterson 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
99 Alfred Thomas 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX


